Town of Lake Park Town Commission

Agenda Request Form

Meeting Date: April 16, 2025
Originating Department:  Public Works

Resolution 12-04-25 - Amendment No. 1 - Disaster Debris Management
and Support Services — CrowderGulf Joint Venture, Inc. (SWA
Agreement #22-201B)

Agenda Title:
Approved by Town Manager: Date:
Cost of Item: $0.00 Funding Source:
Finance
Account Number: Signature:
Advertised:
Date: Newspaper:
Attachments: Resolution

CrowderGulf Joint Venture Inc., Agreement
SWA/CrowderGulf Joint Venture Inc. (SWA Agreement #22-201B)

Please initial one:
Yes | have notified everyone
Not applicable in this case

Summary Explanation/Background:

The Town of Lake Park, Florida entered into an agreement with CrowderGulf Joint Venture Inc., for
Disaster Debris Management and Support Services through the Solid Waste Authority of Palm Beach
County’s (SWA) competitive bid process (Agreement No. 22-201B) on April 26, 2022.

The initial term was for three (3) years, with an option to renew for an additional three (3) years.



The proposed Amendment No. 1 the existing Agreement, if approved, would extend the agreement for an
additional three (3) years (from May 8, 2025 through May 7, 2028), under the same pricing, terms and
conditions.

Note: The proposed Agreement extension would continue to include the following services: debris
removal, reduction, and disposal, which are essential to the Town's disaster response and recovery efforts.

The proposed extension would assist in ensuring that the Town continues to maintain access to vital
disaster debris management services following an emergency and/or storm event.

The proposed Amendment to the current Agreement was prepared by CrowderGulf Joint Venture Inc. and
reviewed by the Public Works Director, the Interim Finance Director, the Town Attorney and DI Recovery
(DIR), the Town’s emergency preparedness and response consultants.

The original executed Resolution and Agreement is available in the Town Clerk’s Office.

RECOMMENDATION:

I move to adopt Resolution 12-04-25 - Amendment No. 1 - Disaster Debris Management and Support
Services - CrowderGulf Joint Venture, Inc. (SWA Agreement #22-201B).




